School
Code

CES

CES
CES TOTAL 2
School
Code

CRS

CRS

CRS TOTAL 2

School

Code

FHS

FHS

FHS

FHS

FHS

FHS

FHS

FHS

FHS

FHSA

FHSA

FHSA

Incident
Number

50320238

50320239

Incident
Number

50820234

508202312

Incident
Number

50420237

50520239

52320234

52320234

501202310

516202311

516202311

517202312

522202320

51120233

51520237

502202311

Spec Ed

NO

NO

Spec Ed

NO

NO

Spec Ed

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

NO

Ethnicity
Primary
African

American
African

American

Ethnicity
Primary
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino

Ethnicity
Primary
African

American
African

American
African

American
African

American

Hispanic or
Latino
African

American
African

American
African

American
African

American

Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino

African
American

Gender

Male

Male

Gender

Female

Female

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OUT-OF-SCHOOL SUSPENSIONS
FOR MAY 2023

Grade Action Number of
Classification Level Referred By  Group Days Incident
03 Samaras, Maria 0SS 1 Physical Aggression
03 Samaras, Maria 0SS 1 Physical Aggression
Grade Action  Number of
Classification Level Referred By  Group Days Incident
05 0SS 2 Physical Aggression
05 0SS 1 Physical Aggression
Grade Action Number of
Classification Level Referred By  Group Days Incident
09 Brundidge, Rod 0SS 5 Physical Aggression
Noncompliance / defiance
11 0SS 4 / disrespect
09 Brundidge, Rod 0SS 5 Physical Aggression
09 Brundidge, Rod 0SS 5 Physical Aggression
Foster,
OH 09 Stephen 0SS 3 Tobacco product offenses
10 0SS 6 Physical Aggression
LI 11 0SS 6 Physical Aggression
language, materials,
MD 09 Tweed, James 0SS 3 behaviors)
OH 09 Brundidge, Rod 0SS 5 Physical Aggression
Rumph-Hurd, Possession of unsafe
09 Torrie 0SS 10 objects or materials
running, making
12 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 3 inappropriate noises, etc.)
Substance
11 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 3 Suspected/Refused Exam
Page 1 of 5

Date

05/03/2023

05/03/2023

Date

05/08/2023

05/11/2023

Date

05/04/2023

05/05/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/01/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/17/2023

05/22/2023

05/11/2023

05/15/2023

05/02/2023
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School
Code

FHSA

FHSA

FHSA

FHSA

FHSA

FHSA

FHSA

FHS TOTAL 19

School

Code

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

Incident
Number

502202314

502202315

510202317

516202319

516202320

516202320

522202321

Number

Invisible

51620239

60520235

501202312

501202315

501202316

501202317

502202321

504202319

508202313

508202314

508202315

Spec Ed

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

Spec Ed

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES

YES

Ethnicity
Primary
African

American
African

American

Hispanic or
Latino
African
American
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino

African
American

Ethnicity
Primary
African

American

Hispanic or
Latino
African

American
African

American
African

American
African

American

Hispanic or
Latino
African

American
African

American
African

American

African
American

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OUT-OF-SCHOOL SUSPENSIONS
FOR MAY 2023

Grade Action Number of
Classification Level Referred By  Group Days Incident
Substance
11 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 3 Suspected/Refused Exam
Substance
09 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 3 Suspected/Refused Exam
Rumph-Hurd, Noncompliance / defiance
11 Torrie 0SS 2 / disrespect
Violations(electroni;.»
OH 11 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 1 computer, mp3, camera,
10 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 5 Physical Aggression
11 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 5 Physical Aggression
Builﬁding without
09 Tatum, Nikkii 0SS 3 permission
Grade Action  Number of
Classification Level Referred By  Group Days Incident
Noncompliance / defiance
06 Kelly, Tania 0SS 1 / disrespect
08 Solomon, Louis 0SS 3 Physical Aggression
Rumph-Hurd, Violations(electroni;‘-
08 Torrie 0SS 2 computer, mp3, camera,
Rumph-Hurd,
MR 08 Torrie 0SS 2 Physical Aggression
Rumph-Hurd,
08 Torrie 0SS 2 Physical Aggression
Rumph-Hurd,
08 Torrie 0SS 1 Physical Aggression
Rumph-Hurd,
08 Torrie 0SS 1 HIB Confi‘rmed _
runrlﬂng, making
08 Solomon, Louis 0SS 1 inappropriate noises, etc.)
Rumph-Hurd, Violations(electroni;-
LI 08 Torrie 0SS 2 computer, mp3, camera,
Rumph-Hurd,
LI 08 Torrie 0SS 3 Physical Aggression
Rumph-Hurd, Violations(electroni;-
MR 08 Torrie 0SS 2 computer, mp3, camera,
Page 2 of 5

Date

05/02/2023

05/02/2023

05/10/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/22/2023

Date

05/16/2023

05/25/2023

05/01/2023

05/01/2023

05/01/2023

05/01/2023

05/02/2023

05/04/2023

05/08/2023

05/08/2023

05/08/2023

Exhibit R-01.e
June 20, 2023



FMS TOTAL

School
Code

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMS

FMSA

FMSA

FMSA

28

School

Code

FPS

Number
Invisible

508202316

510202325

510202326

516202326

516202327

517202314

517202315

517202316

518202324

518202325

518202327

525202319

525202320

525202321

51520239

515202310

515202310

Incident

Number

50220238

Spec Ed

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

NO

NO

YES

NO

Spec Ed

NO

Ethnicity
Primary
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino
African
American
Hispanic or
Latino
African
American
African
American
African
American
African
American
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino
African
American
Hispanic or
Latino
African
American
Hispanic or
Latino

Ethnicity
Primary
African

American

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OUT-OF-SCHOOL SUSPENSIONS
FOR MAY 2023

Gender Classification

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male PD

Female

Female LI

Female

Male

Male ED

Male

Gender Classification

Male

Grade

Level

08

08

08

08

08

06

08

07

06

06

06

08

08

06

08

07

08

Grade
Level

Referred By

Rumph-Hurd,
Torrie

Solomon, Louis

Solomon, Louis

Rumph-Hurd,
Torrie

Ketrow,
Jennifer

Rumph-Hurd,
Torrie

Rumph-Hurd,
Torrie

Rumph-Hurd,
Torrie
Wright, Amy
Wright, Amy
Walczyk,
Deborah L
Solomon, Louis
Solomon, Louis
Rumph-Hurd,
Torrie
Tatum, Nikkii

Tatum, Nikkii

Tatum, Nikkii

Referred By

McCauley,
Ruchi
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Action
Group

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

0SS

Action
Group

0SS

Number of
Days

3

Number of
Days

Incident
Physical Aggression
Tobacco product offenses
Tobacco product offenses
Noncompliance / defiance
/ disrespect
Theft (>$10)
Physical Aggression
Physical Aggression
running, making
inappropriate noises, etc.)
Physical Aggression
Physical Aggression
Threat Simple
Physical Aggression
Physical Aggression

Noncompliance / defiance
/ disrespect

Noncompliance / defiance
/ disrespect

Physical Aggression

Physical Aggression

Incident

Physical Aggression

Date

05/08/2023

05/10/2023

05/10/2023

05/16/2023

05/16/2023

05/17/2023

05/17/2023

05/17/2023

05/18/2023

05/18/2023

05/18/2023

05/25/2023

05/25/2023

05/25/2023

05/15/2023

05/15/2023

05/15/2023

Date

05/02/2023
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School
Code

FPS

FPS

FPS

FPS

FPS

FPS

FPS TOTAL 7

School

Code

HIL

HIL TOTAL 1

School

Code

MAC

MAC TOTAL 1

School

Code

SGS

SGS

SGS

SGS

SGS

Incident
Number

51120237

51520238

51820238

51820239

512202314

517202313

Incident

Number

51620236

Number

Invisible

51220236

Number

Invisible

50820235

50820236

50820239

50920231

50920232

Spec Ed

YES

NO

NO

YES

NO

YES

Spec Ed

YES

Spec Ed

NO

Spec Ed

NO

YES

NO

NO

YES

Ethnicity
Primary

African
American

African
American

African
American

African
American

African
American

Hispanic or
Latino

Ethnicity
Primary

Hispanic or
Latino

Ethnicity
Primary

African
American

Ethnicity
Primary

African
American

African
American

Asian

African
American

African
American

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Gender

Male

Gender

Male

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OUT-OF-SCHOOL SUSPENSIONS
FOR MAY 2023

Grade
Classification Level

03

03

05

05

02

SP 02

Grade

Classification Level

SL 04

Grade

Classification Level

04

Grade

Classification Level

07

OH 06

06

06

SL 06

Referred By

Panek,
Samantha

Panek,

Samantha

Anthal, Ashley

Referred By

DiMezza,
Meredith A

Referred By

Adams, Karen

Referred By
Butler,
Deborah
Jarrett, Annie
Santoni, Jill

Sheffrin, Jared

Sheffrin, Jared
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Action Number of
Group Days

0SS 5

0SS 1

0SS 1

0SS 1

0SS 5

0SS 1
Action Number of

Group Days

0SS 1

Action Number of

Group Days

0SS 2

Action Number of
Group Days

0SS 2
0SS 2
0SS 2
0SS 3
0SS 1

Incident
Physical Aggression
Possession of unsafe
objects or materials
Physical Aggression
Physical Aggression

Physical Aggression

Physical Aggression

Incident
language, materials,
behaviors)

Incident

Physical Aggression

Incident
Physical Aggression
Physical Aggression
Threat or physical

intimidation

Physical Aggression

Physical Aggression

Date

05/11/2023

05/15/2023

05/18/2023

05/18/2023

05/12/2023

05/17/2023

Date

05/16/2023

Date

05/12/2023

Date

05/08/2023

05/08/2023

05/08/2023

05/09/2023

05/09/2023
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School
Code

SGS

SGS

SGS

SGS

SGS TOTAL 9

TOTAL
0ss

May, 2023 69

Incident
Number

51820235

51920232

52520233

504202315

Spec Ed

NO

YES

NO

NO

Ethnicity
Primary
African

American
African

American
African

American

Hispanic or
Latino

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC SCHOOLS
OUT-OF-SCHOOL SUSPENSIONS
FOR MAY 2023

Grade
Classification Level

06

LI 07

08

06

Action
Referred By  Group
Briggs, Wayne 0SS
Dunn, Jamon 0SS
Bialick, Erica 0SS
Sheffrin, Jared 0SS
Page 5 of 5

Number of
Days Incident Date
1 Physical Aggression 05/18/2023
1 Physical Aggression 05/18/2023
Noncompliance / defiance
1 / disrespect 05/25/2023
1 Physical Aggression 05/04/2023
LOCATION 0SS YTD ISS YTD
CES 25 0
CRS 11 0
EAS 3 0
FHS 211 24
FMS @
HSC 144 168
FMS @ SGS 116 47
FPS 33 0
HIL 15 0
MAC 5 0
PGM 2 0
TOTAL 565
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